Caldwell discussed the 8 Major Focus Components, the Faith And Character Based 

Program Statistics, and the program testimonials. 

This concluded the Commissioner’s Report. 

CHAIRMAN’S REPORT 
Under the Chairman’s Report, Chairman Haynie began by advising the Board that we collected a 

total of one thousand six hundred dollars ($1600.00) towards the 2024 Georgia Prison Warden’s 

Association Board of Corrections scholarship fund, which surpassed our fifteen-hundred-dollar 

($1500.00) goal. 

In addition, the 2024 Board of Corrections scholarship recipient is Taylor Alexander. Taylor’s